
JANUARY 2012 PHARMACY POSITION ANNOUNCEMENTS

Closing USA Job # or POC Job Summary Agency Location Posted 
Salary 

Comments

 CAPT Carmen Galindo        
352-689-3092                          
cgalindo@bop.gov 

Chief Pharmacist I   
(O-5)

 Federal Bureau 
of Prisons (BOP)

FCI Aliceville, AL  New Institution - 
anticipated activation in 
Spring 2012

Arthur Dizon, HSA                
404-635-5460                       
adizon@bop.gov

Staff Pharmacist       
(O-4)  

 Federal Bureau 
of Prisons (BOP)

USP Atlanta, GA New position at this 
institution

 LCDR Troy Bernardo              
919-575-3900 ext 6656       
tbernardo@bop.gov 

Staff Pharmacist       
(O-4)

 Federal Bureau 
of Prisons (BOP)

FMC Butner, NC  * selection pending

CAPT Carol Feldotto               
817-782-4625      
Cfeldotto@bop.gov

Staff Pharmacist       
(O-4)  

Federal Bureau 
of Prisons (BOP) 

FMC Carswell, TX

CAPT Steve Dittert            
352-689-5212                        
sdittert@bop.gov 

Staff Pharmacist       
(O-4)  

Federal Bureau 
of Prisons (BOP) 

FCC Coleman, FL * selection pending

CAPT Patrick Marshal            
803-637-1430                       
pmarshall@bop.gov 

Chief Pharmacist I    
(O-5)  

Federal Bureau 
of Prisons (BOP) 

FCI Edgefield, SC

CDR Robert Harkey               
817- 413-3478           
fharkey@bop.gov

Staff Pharmacist       
(O-4)  

Federal Bureau 
of Prisons (BOP) 

FCI Fort Worth, TX New Position at this 
institution

Larry Stephens, AHSA            
606-354-7000 x7164          
LStephens@bop.gov 

Chief Pharmacist I    
(O-5)  

Federal Bureau 
of Prisons (BOP) 

USP McCreary, KY * selection pending

 CAPT Kent Officer                
405-680-4264                    
kofficer@bop.gov

Staff Pharmacist       
(O-4)  

Federal Bureau 
of Prisons (BOP) 

FTC Oklahoma City, 
OK

 

CDR Jamie Morris                   
812-238-3398                   
jkmorris@bop.gov

Staff Pharmacist       
(O-4)  

Federal Bureau 
of Prisons (BOP) 

FCC Terre Haute, IN  New position at this 
institution

CDR Russell Byrd                   
760-246-2571                      
Rbyrd@bop.gov

Staff Pharmacist       
(O-4)  

Federal Bureau 
of Prisons (BOP) 

FCC Victorville, CA New position at this 
institution

Nick.Thomas@ihs.gov      
701-854-8340

Staff Pharmacist     
(2 vacancies)

IHS Fort Yates Indian 
Hospital, Fort Yates, 
ND        

Hospital

margaret.clark@ihs.gov        
605-867-3018

Chief Pharmacist      
Staff Pharmacist

IHS Kyle Indian Health 
Center,                         
Kyle, SD             

Health Center

Jon.Schuchardt@ihs.gov      
605-228-4684

Chief Pharmacist   IHS Omaha-Winnebago 
Indian Health Hospital  
Winnebago, NE

 Hospital:  30 beds  

Holly Rice                                
605-742-3761                    
Holly.Rice@ihs.gov

Staff Pharmacist       
(2 vacancies)

IHS Woodrow Wilson 
Keeble Memorial 
Health care Center,     
Sisseton, SD

Health Center

Jon.Schuchardt@ihs.gov      
605-228-4684

2 Staff Pharmacists, 
Chief Pharmacist

IHS Turtle Mountain 
Comprehensive 
Healthcare Center, 
Belcort, ND

Health Center

Roberta Jacobson                   
605-867-3031               
roberta.jacobson@ihs.gov    

2 Staff Pharmacists IHS Pine Ridge PHS 
Hospital,  Pine Ridge, 
SD

Hospital
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Jon.Schuchardt@ihs.gov      
605-228-4684

Chief Pharmacist   IHS Rosebud Indian 
Hospital  Rosebud, 
SC

 Hospital

Todd.warren@ihs.gov      
605-355-2392

Staff Pharmacist   IHS Rapid City PHS 
Hospital, Rapid City, 
SD

 Hospital:  20 beds  

Tiffany West                          
907-442-7453                         
jobs@manillaq.org   

Chief Pharmacist IHS Maniilaq Health 
Center, Kotzebue, AK

Hospital; Area tribally 
operated - must check 
with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved 

Judy Rose                               
907-729-4160     
JRose@SouthcentralFounda
tion.com

Staff Pharmacist IHS Alaska Native Medical 
Center, Anchorage, 
AK

Hospital; Area tribally 
operated - must check 
with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved 

Patricia Renfro                        
575-854-2626  ext 101     
Pat@ansbi.org

Staff Pharmacist IHS Alamo Health Center, 
Magdalena, NM  

Health Center

Samuel Foster                       
218-983-6374                       
Samuel.Foster@ihs.gov

Chief Pharmacist, 
Assistant Chief  
Pharmacist

IHS White Earth Health 
Center, Ogema, MN

Health Center

Zach Pool                               
406-638-3353                      
Zach.Pool@ihs.gov       

Staff Pharmacist IHS Crow / Northern 
Cheyenne Hospital,   
Crow Agency, MT    

Hospital

Thomas Champaign                
406-353-3193                      
Thomas.Champaign@ihs.go
v       

Stafff Pharmacist IHS Fort Belknap Hospital, 
Fort Belknap, MT

Hospital

Nakia Dana                          
207-796-2321                          
ndana@nspit.nashville.ihs.go
v 

Staff Pharmacist IHS Passamaquoddy 
Indian Township, 
Princeton, ME

Health Center:  Area 
tribally operated - must 
check with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved

Sandra Yarmal                     
207-853-0644                        
Sandra.yarmal@ihs.gov

Staff Pharmacist IHS Passamaquoddy 
Pleasant Point,    
Perry, ME

Hospital:  Area tribally 
operated - must check 
with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved

Ann Stevens                    207-
532-2240                                 
health.dir@maiseets.com

Staff Pharmacist IHS Houlton Band of 
Maliseet,                       
Littleton, ME

Health Center:  Area 
tribally operated - must 
check with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved

Karen Hatcher-Sneed           
860-396-2314                       
KHatcher@prxn.com

Pharmacy Director IHS Mashantucket Pequot 
PRxN Pharmacy, 
Mashantucket, CT

Health Center:  Area 
tribally operated - must 
check with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved

Suryam.Palanki@ihs.gov      
928-674-7502

Staff Pharmacist  IHS Chinle 
Comprehensive 
Health Care Chinle, 
AZ  

Hospital 60 beds
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Brenda.Benally@ihs.gov        
928-729-8328 

Staff Pharmacist  IHS Ft. Defiance Indian 
Hospital, Ft. Defiance, 
AZ

Hospital 56 beds; Area 
tribally operated - must 
check with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved 

Thad.koppenhafer@ihs.gov 
505-368-7250  

Staff Pharmacists     
(2 vacancies)

IHS Northern Navajo 
Medical Center 
Shiprock, NM  

Hospital  59 beds

Ray.Cope@ihs.gov                 
505-722-1640

Staff Pharmacist IHS Gallup Indian Medical 
Center                        
Gallup, NM

Hospital 

Stephen.Dienes@ihs.gov    
928-725-9637

Staff Pharmacist IHS Pinon Health Center  
Pinon, AZ

Health Center

Anthony Kuyper@ihs.gov       
928-672-3029

Assistant Chief 
Pharmacist

IHS Inscription House 
Health Center, 
Shonto, AZ

Health Center

ronald.chapman@tchealth.or
g                                              
928-283-2757                  

Staff Pharmacist  IHS Tuba City Regional 
Health Care Corp, 
Tuba City, AZ

Hospital 75 beds; Area 
tribally operated - must 
check with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved 

Robert Hayes                        
405-951-6079                          
Robert.Hayes@ihs.gov     

Program Specialist IHS IHS National Supply 
Service Center, 
Oklahoma City, OK

Supply Ceter

Audrey Poolaw                      
405-247-2458                          
Audrey.Poolaw@ihs.gov     

Staff Pharmacist  IHS Andarko Health 
Center, Andarko, OK

Health Center

Carrie Law                          
580-421-4597                        
Carrie.Law@chickasaw.net

Staff Pharmacist  IHS Chicasaw Nation 
Medical Center, Ada 
OK

Hospital 72 beds; Area 
tribally operated - must 
check with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved 

Pam Schweitzer                      
602-364-5277                  
Pam.Schweitzer@ihs.gov   

Staff Pharmacist IHS Reno Health Center     
Reno, NV

Health Center:  Area 
tribally operated - must 
check with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved

Jim Martinek                            
martinek.james@shopai.org  

Staff Pharmacist IHS Owyee Community 
Health Center,           
Owyhee, NV

Hospital:  Area tribally 
operated - must check 
with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved

tom.sticht@ihs.gov            
509-634-2914  

Staff Pharmacist IHS Colville Service Unit,   
Omak, WA 

Health Center 

Michele R                                
800-922-1399 ext 1655           
micheler@ctsi.nsn.us              

Staff Pharmacist IHS Siletz Community 
Health Clinic          
Siletz, OR

Health Center:  Area 
tribally operated - must 
check with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved

Adams Solola                       
52-383-7450                       
Adams.Solola@ihs.gov

Staff Pharmacist IHS Sells Indian Hospital    
Sells, AZ

Hospital 16 beds

5-Jan-12 HHS-MP-FDA-12-579744 Management and 
Program Analyst

FDA, Center for 
Food Safety and 
Applied Nutrition 

College Park, MD $62,467.00 to 
$81,204.00 / 
Per Year

Current CFSAN Career 
or Career Conditional 
Employees Only
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5-Jan-12 HHS-FDA-DE-12-573242 Microbiologist FDA, Center for 
Food Safety and 
Applied Nutrition

College Park, MD $105,211.00 
to 
$136,771.00 / 
Per Year

9-Jan-12 HHS-FDA-DE-12-583184 Pharmacologist FDA, Center for 
Drug Evaluation 
and research

Silver Spring or 
Montgomery County, 
MD

$89,033.00 to 
$115,742.00 / 
Per Year

Few vacancies available

13-Jan-12 HHS-FDA-MP-12-578300 Consumer Safety 
Officer 

FDA, Office of 
the 
Commissioner 

(Shanghai, China)  $71,674.00 
to $93,175.00 
/ Per Year 

Current FDA employees 
only

13-Jan-12 HHS-FDA-MP-12-578345 Consumer Safety 
Officer

FDA, Office of 
the 
Commissioner 

(Shanghai, China) $84,697.00 to 
$110,104.00 / 
Per Year

13-Jan-12 HHS-CFSAN-DE-12-577522 Consumer Safety 
Officer

FDA, Center for 
Food Safety and 
applied Nutrition 

College Park, MD $89,033.00 to 
$115,742.00 / 
Per Year

20-Jan-12 HHS-FDA-MP-12-572093 Consumer Safety 
Officer (Emergency 
Response 
Coordinator)

FDA, Office of 
Regulatory 
Affairs

Irvine, CA $91,141.00 to 
$118,481.00 / 
Per Year

FDA ORA Pacific Region 
Employees

22-Jan-12 CBER.employment@fda.hhs.
gov Job Code: OCBQ/CR

Interdisciplinary 
Scientist or 
Consumer Safety 
Officer

FDA, Center for 
Biologics 
Evaluation and 
Research 
(CBER)

Rockville, MD $74,872 to 
$115,742
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